# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Praveen Mehrotra	07/02/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	7277 164th Avenue N.E.	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10627192

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)459-4217

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-459-0050

Email: mmiller@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CING-0642/798.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle D. Miller

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CING0642 Assignment#page1.tif source=CING0642 Assignment#page2.tif source=CING0642 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019421 FRAME: 0276

500294911

X40.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Don Wahlstrom and Praveen Mehrotra ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 16536 189<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Woodinville, WA 98072 and 13303 E. Mission Avenue, Apt. 75, Spokane, WA 99216, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ASSIGNING PRIORITY TO REMOTE UNITS IN A COLLISION FREE MULTIPLE ACCESS PROTOCOL," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7277 164th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and

at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

j. . . . . . .

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

Date	Don Wahlstrom
State of	)
	) SS.
County of	)
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Don Wahlstrom is
the person who appeared	before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed
	owledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes mentioned in the	e instrument.
	Dated
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

**REEL: 019421 FRAME: 0278** 

07/62/2003	Maveer
Date	Praveen Mehrotra
State of WASHING TON )	
80 Kano)	SS.
County of	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Praveen Mehrotra is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



**RECORDED: 06/13/2007** 

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name Oce Fouther My appointment expires 192006